TIE-DOWN ROPING sponsored by Boot Barn

#
316
222
56
223
49
19
195
244
14
143

Name

Michael Otero

Riley Pruitt

Tuf Cooper

Cody Quaney

Jesse Clark

Shane Hanchey

Timber Moore

Caleb Smidt

Cimarron Boardman

Ryan Jarrett
Shootout

Winnings
to Date

$4,250
$5,375
$6,000
$2,750
$9,000
$4,750
$3,750
$9,875
$5,875
$7,000

Time

TEAM ROPING sponsored by Mrs Baird's & KHOU-11

#

318+ 319
178 « 127
551
269 « 58
32157
84+ 203
227148
279 1M
253271
27317

Name

Ty Blasingame « Kyle Lockett
Chad Masters « Joseph Harrison
Jake Cooper « Caleb Anderson
Blake Teixeira « Jade Corkill
Bubba Buckaloo « Hunter Koch
Kaleb Driggers « Junior Nogueira
Rhen Richard « Quinn Kesler
Clay Tryan « Travis Graves

Cody Snow « Wesley Thorp

Paul David Tierney « Tanner Braden

Shootout

Winnings
to Date

$11,500
$9,500
$20,000
$9,500
$13,500
$8,000
$7,000
$12,500
$13,000
$8,000

Time

Championship

Saturday, March 16, 2019

BAREBACK RIDING sponsored by Chevron

#
135
10
180
98
210
48
124
284
22
226

Name

Tilden Hooper
Clayton Biglow
Lane McGehee
Kaycee Feild
Logan Patterson
Richie Champion
Seth Hardwick
Jake Vold

Ty Breuer

Devan Reilly

Calgary Stampede, You See Me (Y-5)

Cervi Championship Rodeo, RODEOHOUSTON'S Ain't No Angel (T82)

Cervi Championship Rodeo, Greeley Hat Works Liberator (V7)
Flying U, Blue Indigo (929X)
Flying U, Lil Red Hawk (608)
Calgary Stampede, Zig Zag Cherry (Z-16)
Cervi Championship Rodeo, Classic Equine Control Freak (R22)
Cervi Championship Rodeo, Vitalix Commander (U91)
Cervi Championship Rodeo, William Wallace (S48)
Cervi Championship Rodeo, Gander Goose (P49)
Shootout
Korkow Rodeos, Onion Ring (022)
Calgary Stampede, Xplosive Skies (X-9)
Calgary Stampede, Special Delivery (S-83)
Smith Pro Rodeo, Junior Bonner (J19)

SADDLE BRONC RIDING sponsored by Energy Transfer

#
132
23
147
63
320
301
302
303
75
272

Name
Dawson Hay
Chase Brooks
Sam Kelts
Jacobs Crawley
Lefty Holman
Jesse Wright
Rusty Wright
Ryder Wright
Cody Demoss
Zeke Thurston

Calgary Stampede, Xena Warrior (X-55)
Cervi Championship Rodeo, Womanizer (V60)
Smith Pro Rodeo, Pony Man (721)
Calgary Stampede, Stampede Warrior (S-66)
Calgary Stampede, Y U R Frisky (Y-15)
Cervi Championship Rodeo, Greeley Hat Works Hitman (U82)
Smith Pro Rodeo, Resistol's Top Hat (204-)
Cervi Championship Rodeo, Jimmy Lee's Two Cookies (T54)
Flying U, YETI Rambler (2407)
Korkow Rodeos, Bad Onion (019)
Shootout
Cervi Championship Rodeo, Ricky Bobby (V40)
Smith Pro Rodeo, Cow Camp (412)
Calgary Stampede, Wild Cherry (W-16)
Flying U, Flood Tide (147)

Winnings
to Date

$4,500
$3,875
$5,750
$6,250
$6,375
$4,375
$6,000
$11,500
$8,000
$4,875

Score

Winnings
to Date

$4,583
$6,000
$6,000
$4,750

$5,500
$8,000
$6,583
$11,000
$6,125

$5,875

Score



Championship Saturday, March 16, 2019

STEER WRESTLING sponsored by Mattress Firm

Winnings

BARREL RACING sponsored by TransCanada Corp.

Winnings

# Name g b Time # Name HEEE Time
138 Kyle Irwin $4,875 295 Nellie Williams-Miller $6,000
173 Will Lummus $4,750 274 Brittany Tonozzi $8,000
287 Tyler Waguespack $10,000 101 Jessi Fish $6,750
27 Jesse Brown $3,500 4 Teri Bangart $8,750
225 Matt Reeves $6,000 107 Kaylee Gallino $9,000
96 Ty Erickson $4,000 170 Shali Lord $4,000
155 Blake Knowles $4,875 134 Stevi Hillman $6,750 MOBILE APP
30 Tanner Brunner $7,500 45 Carley Cervi 37,875
109 Josh Garner $7,000 204 Tracy Nowlin $7,000 Download our free
21 Tyler Pearson $5,750 249 Jimmie Smith $3,750 RODEOHOUSTON® app for
Shootout Shootout
Android and iPhone.
BULL RIDING sponsored by Taco Bell SUPER SERIES PAYOUT
# Name Y‘Yg;gmgs Score (Super Series| =V ' sermifinals16.2  Wild Card Championship
106 Josh Frost Four L and Diamond S Rodeo, Living After Midnight (4101) $4,000 per round, per event)
294  Aaron Williams Four L and Diamond S Rodeo, Nitro Fusion (569) $5,000 First $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $50,000
314 Dylan Vick Cervi Championship Rodeo, Dark Horse (3) $8,000
70 Lon Danley Cervi Championship Rodeo, Kryptonite (324) $5,250 Second $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $20,000
239 Clayton Sellars Cervi Championship Rodeo, Big Time (164) $3,250 Third $1.000 $1.000 $1.000 $10,000
309 Brody Yeary Cervi Championship Rodeo, Stolen Thunder (55) $4,000
305  Stetson Wright Cervi Championship Rodeo, Magnum (44) $6,000 Fourth $750 $750 $750 $5,500
21 Parker Breding Four L and Diamond S Rodeo, Foolish Dreams (3102) $6,000
152 Sage Steele Kimzey  Four L and Diamond S Rodeo, House of Pain (270) $8,500 Fifth-10th  N/A N/A $500 51250
145 Trevor Kastner Four L and Diamond S Rodeo, Ferdinand (538) $8,500 1ith—12th N/A N/A $500 N/A
Shootout
Cervi Championship Rodeo, Kingpin (86)
Cervi Championship Rodeo, Smoke Wagon (7X) rOdeOhOUSton'com
Four L and Diamond S Rodeo, Monte Walsh (3157) HRODEOHOUSTON

Cervi Championship Rodeo, Old Crow (49)



