

TIE-DOWN ROPING sponsored by Boot Barn

#	Name	Winnings to Date	Time		
316	Michael Otero	\$4,250			
222	Riley Pruitt	\$5,375			
56	Tuf Cooper	\$6,000			
223	Cody Quaney	\$2,750			
49	Jesse Clark	\$9,000			
119	Shane Hanchey	\$4,750			
195	Timber Moore	\$3,750			
244	Caleb Smidt	\$9,875			
14	Cimarron Boardman	\$5,875			
143	Ryan Jarrett	\$7,000			
Shootout					

BAREBACK RIDING sponsored by Chevron

#	Name		Winnings to Date	Score
135	Tilden Hooper	Calgary Stampede, You See Me (Y-5)		
10	Clayton Biglow	Cervi Championship Rodeo, RODEOHOUSTON'S Ain't No Angel (T82)	\$3,875	
180	Lane McGehee	Cervi Championship Rodeo, Greeley Hat Works Liberator (V7)	\$5,750	
98	Kaycee Feild	Flying U, Blue Indigo (929X)	\$6,250	
210	Logan Patterson	Flying U, Lil Red Hawk (608)	\$6,375	
48	Richie Champion	Calgary Stampede, Zig Zag Cherry (Z-16)	\$4,375	
124	24 Seth Hardwick Cervi Championship Rodeo, Classic Equine Control Freak (R22)		\$6,000	
284	284 Jake Vold Cervi Championship Rodeo, Vitalix Commander (U91)		\$11,500	
22	Ty Breuer	Cervi Championship Rodeo, William Wallace (S48)	\$8,000	
226	Devan Reilly	Cervi Championship Rodeo, Gander Goose (P49)	\$4,875	
		Shootout		
		Korkow Rodeos, Onion Ring (O22)		
		Calgary Stampede, Xplosive Skies (X-9)		
		Calgary Stampede, Special Delivery (S-83)		
		Smith Pro Rodeo, Junior Bonner (J19)		

TEAM ROPING sponsored by Mrs Baird's & KHOU-11

#	Name	Winnings to Date	Time
318 • 319	318 • 319 Ty Blasingame • Kyle Lockett		
178 • 127	Chad Masters • Joseph Harrison	\$9,500	
55 • 1	Jake Cooper • Caleb Anderson	\$20,000	
269 • 58	Blake Teixeira • Jade Corkill	\$9,500	
32 • 157	Bubba Buckaloo • Hunter Koch	\$13,500	
84 • 203	Kaleb Driggers • Junior Nogueira	\$8,000	
227 • 148	Rhen Richard • Quinn Kesler	\$7,000	
279 • 111	Clay Tryan • Travis Graves	\$12,500	
253 • 271	Cody Snow • Wesley Thorp	\$13,000	
273 • 17	Paul David Tierney • Tanner Braden	\$8,000	
	Shootout		

SADDLE BRONC RIDING sponsored by Energy Transfer

Name		Winnings to Date	Score
Dawson Hay	Calgary Stampede, Xena Warrior (X-55)		
Chase Brooks	Cervi Championship Rodeo, Womanizer (V60)	\$6,000	
Sam Kelts	Smith Pro Rodeo, Pony Man (721)	\$6,000	
Jacobs Crawley	Calgary Stampede, Stampede Warrior (S-66)	\$4,750	
Lefty Holman	Calgary Stampede, Y U R Frisky (Y-15)	\$5,500	
Jesse Wright	Cervi Championship Rodeo, Greeley Hat Works Hitman (U82)	\$8,000	
Rusty Wright	Smith Pro Rodeo, Resistol's Top Hat (204-)	\$6,583	
Ryder Wright	Cervi Championship Rodeo, Jimmy Lee's Two Cookies (T54)	\$11,000	
Cody Demoss	Flying U, YETI Rambler (2407)	\$6,125	
Zeke Thurston	Korkow Rodeos, Bad Onion (019)	\$5,875	
	Shootout		
	Cervi Championship Rodeo, Ricky Bobby (V40)		
	Smith Pro Rodeo, Cow Camp (412)		
	Calgary Stampede, Wild Cherry (W-16)		
	Flying U, Flood Tide (147)		
	Dawson Hay Chase Brooks Sam Kelts Jacobs Crawley Lefty Holman Jesse Wright Rusty Wright Ryder Wright Cody Demoss	Dawson Hay Calgary Stampede, Xena Warrior (X-55) Chase Brooks Cervi Championship Rodeo, Womanizer (V60) Sam Kelts Smith Pro Rodeo, Pony Man (721) Jacobs Crawley Calgary Stampede, Stampede Warrior (S-66) Lefty Holman Calgary Stampede, Y U R Frisky (Y-15) Jesse Wright Cervi Championship Rodeo, Greeley Hat Works Hitman (U82) Rusty Wright Smith Pro Rodeo, Resistol's Top Hat (204-) Ryder Wright Cervi Championship Rodeo, Jimmy Lee's Two Cookies (T54) Cody Demoss Flying U, YETI Rambler (2407) Zeke Thurston Korkow Rodeos, Bad Onion (019) Shootout Cervi Championship Rodeo, Ricky Bobby (V40) Smith Pro Rodeo, Cow Camp (412) Calgary Stampede, Wild Cherry (W-16)	Dawson Hay Calgary Stampede, Xena Warrior (X-55) \$4,583 Chase Brooks Cervi Championship Rodeo, Womanizer (V60) \$6,000 Sam Kelts Smith Pro Rodeo, Pony Man (721) \$6,000 Jacobs Crawley Calgary Stampede, Stampede Warrior (S-66) \$4,750 Lefty Holman Calgary Stampede, Y U R Frisky (Y-15) Jesse Wright Cervi Championship Rodeo, Greeley Hat Works Hitman (U82) Rusty Wright Smith Pro Rodeo, Resistol's Top Hat (204-) \$6,583 Ryder Wright Cervi Championship Rodeo, Jimmy Lee's Two Cookies (T54) Sil,000 Cody Demoss Flying U, YETI Rambler (2407) \$6,125 Zeke Thurston Korkow Rodeos, Bad Onion (019) \$5,875 Shootout Calgary Stampede, Wild Cherry (W-16)





STEER WRESTLING sponsored by Mattress Firm

SILLY WILLSTLING sponsored by Mattress Hill					
#	Name	Winnings to Date	Time		
138	Kyle Irwin	\$4,875			
173	Will Lummus	\$4,750			
287	Tyler Waguespack	\$10,000			
27	Jesse Brown	\$3,500			
225	Matt Reeves	\$6,000			
96	Ty Erickson	\$4,000			
155	Blake Knowles	\$4,875			
30	Tanner Brunner	\$7,500			
109	Josh Garner	\$7,000			
211	Tyler Pearson	\$5,750			
Shootout					

BARREL RACING sponsored by TransCanada Corp.

#	Name	Winnings to Date	Time
295	Nellie Williams-Miller	\$6,000	
274	Brittany Tonozzi	\$8,000	
101	Jessi Fish	\$6,750	
4	Teri Bangart	\$8,750	
107	Kaylee Gallino	\$9,000	
170	Shali Lord	\$4,000	
134	Stevi Hillman	\$6,750	
45	Carley Cervi	\$7,875	
204	Tracy Nowlin	\$7,000	
249	Jimmie Smith	\$3,750	
	Shootout		



MOBILE APP

Download our free RODEOHOUSTON® app for Android and iPhone.

BULL RIDING sponsored by Taco Bell

#	Name		to Date	Score
106	Josh Frost	Four L and Diamond S Rodeo, Living After Midnight (4101)	\$4,000	
294	Aaron Williams	Four L and Diamond S Rodeo, Nitro Fusion (569)	\$5,000	
314	Dylan Vick	Cervi Championship Rodeo, Dark Horse (3)	\$8,000	
70	Lon Danley	Cervi Championship Rodeo, Kryptonite (324)	\$5,250	
239	Clayton Sellars	Cervi Championship Rodeo, Big Time (164)	\$3,250	
309	Brody Yeary	Cervi Championship Rodeo, Stolen Thunder (55)	\$4,000	
305	Stetson Wright	Cervi Championship Rodeo, Magnum (44)	\$6,000	
21	Parker Breding	Four L and Diamond S Rodeo, Foolish Dreams (3102)	\$6,000	
152	Sage Steele Kimzey	Four L and Diamond S Rodeo, House of Pain (270)	\$8,500	
145	Trevor Kastner	Four L and Diamond S Rodeo, Ferdinand (538)	\$8,500	
		Shootout		
		Cervi Championship Rodeo, Kingpin (86)		
		Cervi Championship Rodeo, Smoke Wagon (7X)		
		Four L and Diamond S Rodeo, Monte Walsh (3157)		
		Cervi Championship Rodeo, Old Crow (49)		

SUPER SERIES PAYOUT

	Super Series I — V (per round, per event)	Semifinals 1 & 2	Wild Card	Championship
First	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$50,000
Second	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$20,000
Third	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$10,000
Fourth	\$750	\$750	\$750	\$5,500
Fifth-10th	N/A	N/A	\$500	\$1,250
11th-12th	N/A	N/A	\$500	N/A

rodeohouston.com #RODEOHOUSTON